
  

King County Superior Court 
 

    

       
  

Plea Calendar 
 

    

       

Date From:  2/9/2026 -  Date To:  2/9/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

02-06-2026 
 

 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time:  9:00AM 
              

 

Judge:  DIXON (W-941) 
           

 

Event Date:  02/09/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 03/23/2026 24-1-05757-5 BLACKSTON, 
DERRAL O. 

11987471 
CCN: 

02/17/1994   OUT 
   

 

OCHSNER 
UTT, ALICIA 

 

 

  

 

LOTTERY TICKET-
FORGE/ALTER 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Theft 2nd 
Degree 

 

OH  : 02/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/10/2026 25-1-04464-1 BLANKENSHIP, 
RADLEY T. 

11992558 
CCN: 

10/09/1990 Yes IN 
   

 

MATTOCKS, 
MICHAEL 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 4 DV 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/10/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 02/24/2026 24-1-00214-2 CUI, YITENG 11981914 
CCN: 

09/08/1979   OUT Chinese, 
Mandarin 

SCH KUPER, 
MARLANA 

 

 

  

 

WAGNILD, 
ZACHARY C. 

 

 

  

 

RAPE-2 
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 4 – 
Sexual 
Motivation 

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 02/18/2026 24-1-02043-4 FOSTER, 
PRESTON L. 

10611283 
CCN: 

06/23/1975   OUT 
  

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE 

 

 

  

 

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

A4 x2 

 

OH  : 02/13/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 04/06/2026 23-1-02475-0 JOHNSON, 
SARAH L. 

10603571 
CCN:1935668 

03/20/1987   OUT 
   

 

KANG, GRACE 
 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Vehicle 
Prowling – 
2nd degree  

 

OH  : 03/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

----------------- CAMPAGNA (E-762)
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6 04/09/2026 22-1-03684-9 JOHNSON, 
SARAH L. 

10603571 
CCN:1935668 

03/20/1987   OUT 
   

 

KANG, GRACE 
 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Vehicle 
Prowling – 
2nd degree  

 

OH  : 02/26/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

7 03/23/2026 25-1-04079-4 MCLAURIN, 
KADEEM J. 

10535514 
CCN:1863074 

07/18/1989   OUT 
   

 

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN 

 

 

  

 

CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

PGAA 2x 
VUCSA 
Simple 
Possession, 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

8 03/16/2026 24-1-00738-1 SCOTT, WILLIAM 
M. 

11981600 
CCN: 

04/04/1989 Yes IN 
   

 

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J. 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Ct. 1 – 
Criminal 
Trespass 1st 
Degree  
Ct. 2 – 
Malicious 
Mischief 3rd 
Degree  

 

OH  : 02/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

9 03/16/2026 25-1-03934-6 SCOTT, WILLIAM 
M. 

11981600 
CCN: 

04/04/1989   IN 
   

 

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Ct. 1 – Felony 
Harassment  
Ct. 2 – 
Attempted 
Unlawful 
Possession of 
a Firearm 2nd 
Degree 

 

OH  : 02/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  1:00PM 
              

 

Judge:  DIXON (W-941) 
           

 

Event Date:  02/09/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

----------------- CAMPAGNA (E-762)
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10 02/19/2026 24-1-01862-6 BAILEY, CULLEN 
S. 

10474966 
CCN:1801685 

07/21/1985   OUT 
  

HARMON, 
LAURA 

 

 

  

 

POISEL, 
JOSHUA A. 

 

 

  

 

RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Attempted 
Child 
Molestation 
2nd and 
CMIP 

 

OH  : 02/13/2026 
 

 

 

26-1-03287-
1* 

CRUZ MARTINEZ, 
DAVID 

  

            

11 03/04/2026 23-1-05331-8 CLIFTON, 
MONTRELL S. 

11974012 
CCN: 

05/25/1992 Yes IN 
   

 

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

PGAA – 
CT1DV; A4DV 

 

OH  : 02/10/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

12 03/25/2026 24-1-02354-9 CLIFTON, 
MONTRELL S. 

11974012 
CCN: 

05/25/1992   IN 
  

ERNSDORFF, 
GARY M. 

 

 

  

 

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS 

 

 

  

 

MALIC 
MISCHIEF-2 
PROP DMGE 
>$750 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

PGAA MM3 
(GM0) CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

  

 

24-1-07096-
2* 

ELLERO-BROOKS, 
MITCHELL 

24-1-02353-
1* 

CAIN, CASEY 

  

            

13 03/25/2026 25-1-01227-8 FLOREZ, 
JASMINE R. 

11987771 
CCN: 

09/09/1995 Yes IN 
   

 

PANTOJA-
ORTEGA, 
ZULEN A. 

 

 

  

 

ATTEMPT TO 
ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Reckless 
Driving, Hit 
and Run 
Attended x3, 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

14 03/25/2026 25-1-07461-3 FLOREZ, 
JASMINE R. 

11987771 
CCN: 

09/09/1995   IN 
   

 

PANTOJA-
ORTEGA, 
ZULEN A. 

 

 

  

 

ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Escape 3rd 
Degree, CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
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15 04/07/2026 25-1-09653-6 FRANKLIN, 
PARKER J. 

11972532 
CCN: 

01/21/1998   OUT 
   

 

BEATTIE, 
BRIAN F. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Ct 1- A4 
Ct 2- NCO 

 

OH  : 03/03/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

16 04/05/2026 25-1-03137-0 MARIN, 
CRISTIAN A. 

10474770 
CCN:1801486 

09/24/1984 Yes IN 
   

 

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 3 

 

OH  : 03/05/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

17 03/30/2026 24-1-02597-5 NAVA-
MARTINEZ, 
NALLELY S. 

10634243 
CCN: 

12/22/1986 Yes IN 
   

 

DERZIC, EVA 
U. 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Misdemeanor 
Harassment 

 

 

OH  : 02/23/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

18 03/04/2026 22-1-00732-6 WILLIAMS, 
TAKESHA N. 

11829000 
CCN:1840870 

12/02/1987 Yes IN 
   

 

CARR, JAMES 
L. 

 

 

  

 

ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Theft 3, 
Attempted 
hate crime, 
and Assault 
4th degree 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 

 




